

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Directorate of Animal Husbandry Jammu.

Sub:- Acceptance of the resignation of Sh.Raghubir Singh, Veterinary Pharmacist Probationer termination of probation and discharge thereof.

ORDER

Whereas, pursuant to the Administrative Department's letter No:-ASH/AH/52/2010-II Dated:- 06.03.2018, Sh.Raghubir Singh was appointed as Veterinary Pharmacist (District Cadre Kathua) in Animal Husbandry Department, Jammu vide order No:- DAHJ/E-1056/10355-62 Dated:- 28.03.2018 and put on probation for a period of two years; and

Whereas, vide this office order No:- DAHJ/E-1056/10355-62 Dated:-28.03.2018, Sh.Raghubir Singh was posted as Veterinary Pharmacist, VD, Juthana, District Kathua in the organisation of Chief Animal Husbandry Officer, Kathua; and

Whereas, Sh.Raghubir Singh, Veterinary Pharmacist submitted his resignation to Chief Animal Husbandry Officer, Kathua on 20.03.2019 stating therein that he has been selected as Subject Matter Specialist (Animal Husbandry) in Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Delhi and requested for acceptance of his resignation; and

Whereas, Chief Animal Husbandry Officer, Kathua forwarded the request of Sh.Raghubir Singh, Veterinary Pharmacist to this office vide endorsement No:-CAHOK/Est/5822 Dated: - 20.03.2019 for acceptance of his resignation.

Whereas, Chief Animal Husbandry Officer, Kathua vide his letter No:-CAHOK/Ext/5990 Dated:- 20.03.2019 intimated that there is nothing outstanding against Sh.Raghubir Singh as per the records available in his office as on date and also no departmental enquiry is pending against the said official.

Now, therefore, in exercise of powers conferred under Rule 21(1) (b) of the J&K Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956, the probation of Sh.Raghubir Singh S/o Sh. Mahn Singh R/o Jakhoka, Kathua is hereby terminated and he is discharged from the veterinary services of Animal Husbandry Department, Jammu w.e.f. 20.03.2019 on his own request.

Animal Husbandry Deptt.,

No:- DAHJ/E-2854/ 15598-602 Copy to the:-1/

2/

3/

41

Dated:-22

- Principal Secretary to Govt., Animal/Sheep Husbandry& Fisheries Departments, Civil Sectt., Jammu for favour of information.
- Chief Animal Husbandry Officer, Kathua for information & n/action.

Accounts officer, Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Jammu for information. In-Charge Website, Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Jammu.